CASSANDRA ALLEN CLERK TREASURER

JOHN E. BARTON MAYOR

VILLAGE OF HUDSON FALLS

220 Main Street Hudson Falls, NY 12839 Phone (518)747-5426

TRUSTEES: JEFF GAULIN JAMES J. GALLAGHER, JR. DANIEL HOGAN MICHAEL HORRIGAN

WILLIAM L. NIKAS VILLAGE ATTORNEY

NOTICE OF FINAL DECISION

The Village of Hudson Falls Planning Board met on Monday, March 24, 2025, and approved the Site Plan Review application submitted by Thomas Fish, for the property located at 36 Notre Dame Street, Hudson Falls, NY 12839 with the following conditions:

Any future development will maintain the existing drainage area on the east side of the property.

A storm water plan will be provided during the building permit application process.

Upon motion made by Board Member Cortese, seconded by Board Member Santa Croce and carried,

RESOLVED, to approve the Site Plan Application for subdivision of 36 Notre Dame Street, Hudson Falls, NY 12839 with the conditions that any future development will maintain the east side property existing drainage and a storm water plan be provided during the building permit application process;

Duly adopted this 24th day of March 2025, by the following vote:

AYES: Chairman Hutchinson, Board Members Adamczyk, Cortese, Leland and Santa Croce

ABSENT: Board Members Breeyear and Alt. Member Wagner

Meeting Date

March 31, 2025